
                                                                                                              

CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale

For: Thornton Street Overpass Project

2095 Main Street

Ferndale, WA 98248

By: Stephanie Hendrickson Date: 12/9/2019
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1 Mobilization 1 LS 1,756,000.00$     1,756,000.00$       1,500,000.00$     1,500,000.00$       1,320,000.00$     1,320,000.00$       1,500,000.00$     1,500,000.00$       1,800,000.00$     1,800,000.00$       1,425,000.00$     1,425,000.00$       2,085,000.00$     2,085,000.00$       1,875,000.00$     1,875,000.00$       

2 Roadway Surveying 1 LS 50,000.00$          50,000.00$            55,000.00$          55,000.00$            60,000.00$          60,000.00$            58,800.00$          58,800.00$            70,000.00$          70,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$            64,700.00$          64,700.00$            75,000.00$          75,000.00$            

3 SPCC Plan 1 LS 5,000.00$             5,000.00$              1,000.00$             1,000.00$              1,500.00$             1,500.00$              250.00$                250.00$                 7,500.00$             7,500.00$              20,000.00$          20,000.00$            1,100.00$             1,100.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$              

4 Archaeological and Historical Salvage 1 FA 10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            

5 Standby Time Caused by Archaeological Findings 1 FA 10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            

6 Type C Progress Schedule 1 LS 3,000.00$             3,000.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$              7,500.00$             7,500.00$              2,200.00$             2,200.00$              10,000.00$          10,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            16,550.00$          16,550.00$            5,000.00$             5,000.00$              

7 Schedule Update 36 EA 500.00$                18,000.00$            100.00$                3,600.00$              500.00$                18,000.00$            370.00$                13,320.00$            600.00$                21,600.00$            500.00$                18,000.00$            550.00$                19,800.00$            375.00$                13,500.00$            

7A Fuel Cost Adjustment 1 CALC 25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            

7B Steel Cost Adjustment 1 CALC 25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            

8 Project Temporary Traffic Control 1 LS 1,100,000.00$     1,100,000.00$       70,000.00$          70,000.00$            177,000.00$        177,000.00$          355,000.00$        355,000.00$          380,000.00$        380,000.00$          255,000.00$        255,000.00$          251,000.00$        251,000.00$          420,000.00$        420,000.00$          

9 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 36,000.00$          36,000.00$            70,000.00$          70,000.00$            110,000.00$        110,000.00$          127,000.00$        127,000.00$          135,000.00$        135,000.00$          308,000.00$        308,000.00$          159,000.00$        159,000.00$          95,000.00$          95,000.00$            

10 Sawcut ACP 2100 LF-IN 1.00$                    2,100.00$              0.25$                    525.00$                 0.50$                    1,050.00$              0.46$                    966.00$                 0.75$                    1,575.00$              0.30$                    630.00$                 0.65$                    1,365.00$              0.60$                    1,260.00$              

11 Sawcut PCC 250 LF-IN 3.00$                    750.00$                 0.70$                    175.00$                 1.50$                    375.00$                 0.80$                    200.00$                 2.00$                    500.00$                 0.65$                    162.50$                 2.80$                    700.00$                 1.00$                    250.00$                 

12 Abandonment of Asbestos Cement Water Main 1 FA 7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              

13 Removing Drainage Structures and Manholes 5 EA 400.00$                2,000.00$              350.00$                1,750.00$              600.00$                3,000.00$              375.00$                1,875.00$              1,000.00$             5,000.00$              850.00$                4,250.00$              1,165.00$             5,825.00$              1,500.00$             7,500.00$              

14 Removal of Structures and Obstructions 1 LS 25,000.00$          25,000.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$          66,000.00$          66,000.00$            40,500.00$          40,500.00$            175,000.00$        175,000.00$          150,000.00$        150,000.00$          168,700.00$        168,700.00$          145,000.00$        145,000.00$          

15 Building Removal 1 LS 40,000.00$          40,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            37,000.00$          37,000.00$            125,000.00$        125,000.00$          100,000.00$        100,000.00$          50,500.00$          50,500.00$            85,000.00$          85,000.00$            

16 Hazardous Material Handling And Disposal 1 FA 20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            

17 Hazardous Material Excavation Incl. Haul 50 CY 120.00$                6,000.00$              15.00$                  750.00$                 42.00$                  2,100.00$              26.00$                  1,300.00$              35.00$                  1,750.00$              44.50$                  2,225.00$              55.00$                  2,750.00$              30.00$                  1,500.00$              

18 Joint Utility Trench 2' 0" Wide 1,800 LF 30.00$                  54,000.00$            14.00$                  25,200.00$            15.00$                  27,000.00$            22.00$                  39,600.00$            17.25$                  31,050.00$            18.00$                  32,400.00$            34.00$                  61,200.00$            12.00$                  21,600.00$            

19 Joint Utility Trench 2' 4" Wide 400 LF 35.00$                  14,000.00$            15.00$                  6,000.00$              20.00$                  8,000.00$              30.50$                  12,200.00$            17.75$                  7,100.00$              27.00$                  10,800.00$            39.50$                  15,800.00$            14.00$                  5,600.00$              

20 Joint Utility Trench 3' 6" Wide 1,540 LF 40.00$                  61,600.00$            18.00$                  27,720.00$            23.00$                  35,420.00$            26.00$                  40,040.00$            25.10$                  38,654.00$            19.00$                  29,260.00$            46.00$                  70,840.00$            18.00$                  27,720.00$            

21 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul - Pond Area 2,000 CY 10.00$                  20,000.00$            4.50$                    9,000.00$              6.00$                    12,000.00$            9.00$                    18,000.00$            6.30$                    12,600.00$            5.50$                    11,000.00$            4.90$                    9,800.00$              15.00$                  30,000.00$            

22 Embankment Compaction - Pond Area 2,500 CY 8.00$                    20,000.00$            4.00$                    10,000.00$            5.00$                    12,500.00$            3.75$                    9,375.00$              3.00$                    7,500.00$              11.50$                  28,750.00$            5.00$                    12,500.00$            6.00$                    15,000.00$            

23 Embankment Compaction 5,000 CY 8.00$                    40,000.00$            3.00$                    15,000.00$            5.80$                    29,000.00$            3.75$                    18,750.00$            3.00$                    15,000.00$            16.50$                  82,500.00$            3.10$                    15,500.00$            9.00$                    45,000.00$            

24 Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul 8,100 CY 12.00$                  97,200.00$            6.50$                    52,650.00$            20.00$                  162,000.00$          16.00$                  129,600.00$          19.70$                  159,570.00$          19.00$                  153,900.00$          31.50$                  255,150.00$          30.00$                  243,000.00$          

25 Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul 200 CY 15.00$                  3,000.00$              10.00$                  2,000.00$              25.00$                  5,000.00$              24.00$                  4,800.00$              30.00$                  6,000.00$              43.00$                  8,600.00$              48.50$                  9,700.00$              45.00$                  9,000.00$              

26 Settlement Plates Instrument 17 EA 1,200.00$             20,400.00$            1,000.00$             17,000.00$            950.00$                16,150.00$            1,300.00$             22,100.00$            650.00$                11,050.00$            1,500.00$             25,500.00$            400.00$                6,800.00$              1,300.00$             22,100.00$            

27 Points Known Instrument 4 EA 500.00$                2,000.00$              1,000.00$             4,000.00$              600.00$                2,400.00$              105.00$                420.00$                 650.00$                2,600.00$              500.00$                2,000.00$              10.00$                  40.00$                   12,000.00$          48,000.00$            

28 Pore Pressure Instrument 12 EA 2,500.00$             30,000.00$            1,700.00$             20,400.00$            2,800.00$             33,600.00$            8,750.00$             105,000.00$          12,000.00$          144,000.00$          8,300.00$             99,600.00$            8,980.00$             107,760.00$          11,000.00$          132,000.00$          

29 Instrument Data Collection and Reporting 1 LS 200,000.00$        200,000.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$            37,000.00$          37,000.00$            76,500.00$          76,500.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$          250,000.00$        250,000.00$          117,800.00$        117,800.00$          50,000.00$          50,000.00$            

30 Water 100 M GAL. 35.00$                  3,500.00$              75.00$                  7,500.00$              40.00$                  4,000.00$              52.00$                  5,200.00$              50.00$                  5,000.00$              39.00$                  3,900.00$              126.00$                12,600.00$            75.00$                  7,500.00$              

31 Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B 36,000 SF 0.50$                    18,000.00$            0.15$                    5,400.00$              0.35$                    12,600.00$            0.01$                    360.00$                 0.30$                    10,800.00$            1.50$                    54,000.00$            1.60$                    57,600.00$            1.50$                    54,000.00$            

31A Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 300 CY 20.00$                  6,000.00$              12.00$                  3,600.00$              24.00$                  7,200.00$              22.50$                  6,750.00$              40.00$                  12,000.00$            28.00$                  8,400.00$              19.00$                  5,700.00$              25.00$                  7,500.00$              

31B Shoring or Extra Excavation Class A, Incl. Haul 1 LS 2,000.00$             2,000.00$              20,000.00$          20,000.00$            1,000.00$             1,000.00$              1.00$                    1.00$                     15,000.00$          15,000.00$            400,000.00$        400,000.00$          11,500.00$          11,500.00$            1,000.00$             1,000.00$              

32 Construction Geotextile for Separation 22,000 SY 1.50$                    33,000.00$            1.20$                    26,400.00$            1.15$                    25,300.00$            1.60$                    35,200.00$            1.16$                    25,520.00$            2.10$                    46,200.00$            1.10$                    24,200.00$            2.00$                    44,000.00$            

33 Gravel Base 33,000 TON 14.00$                  462,000.00$          9.00$                    297,000.00$          14.60$                  481,800.00$          15.50$                  511,500.00$          14.60$                  481,800.00$          20.00$                  660,000.00$          14.50$                  478,500.00$          22.00$                  726,000.00$          

34 Crushed Surfacing Top Course 5,500 TON 30.00$                  165,000.00$          34.00$                  187,000.00$          28.00$                  154,000.00$          32.00$                  176,000.00$          25.00$                  137,500.00$          34.00$                  187,000.00$          32.00$                  176,000.00$          30.00$                  165,000.00$          

35 HMA Cl. 1/2 in. PG 58H-22 7,000 TON 100.00$                700,000.00$          105.00$                735,000.00$          110.00$                770,000.00$          103.00$                721,000.00$          100.00$                700,000.00$          98.00$                  686,000.00$          106.00$                742,000.00$          92.00$                  644,000.00$          

36 Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           

37 Compaction Price Adjustment 0 CALC -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           -$                      -$                           

38 Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment 1 CALC 15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            

38A Planing Bituminous Pavement 500 SY 15.00$                  7,500.00$              3.50$                    1,750.00$              18.00$                  9,000.00$              8.50$                    4,250.00$              10.00$                  5,000.00$              2.25$                    1,125.00$              11.50$                  5,750.00$              20.00$                  10,000.00$            

38B Self-Adhering Rubberized Asphalt Membrane 15 SY 100.00$                1,500.00$              35.00$                  525.00$                 50.00$                  750.00$                 52.00$                  780.00$                 75.00$                  1,125.00$              50.00$                  750.00$                 54.00$                  810.00$                 30.00$                  450.00$                 

39 Pedestrian Railing 230 LF 120.00$                27,600.00$            120.00$                27,600.00$            200.00$                46,000.00$            210.00$                48,300.00$            200.00$                46,000.00$            170.00$                39,100.00$            181.00$                41,630.00$            160.00$                36,800.00$            

40 Structural Earth Wall, Keystone 1,150 SF 40.00$                  46,000.00$            44.00$                  50,600.00$            43.00$                  49,450.00$            25.00$                  28,750.00$            35.00$                  40,250.00$            67.00$                  77,050.00$            43.00$                  49,450.00$            48.00$                  55,200.00$            

41 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. 15 LF 35.00$                  525.00$                 35.00$                  525.00$                 57.00$                  855.00$                 130.00$                1,950.00$              70.00$                  1,050.00$              82.00$                  1,230.00$              34.50$                  517.50$                 37.00$                  555.00$                 

42 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 2,080 LF 45.00$                  93,600.00$            35.00$                  72,800.00$            41.00$                  85,280.00$            43.00$                  89,440.00$            72.05$                  149,864.00$          77.00$                  160,160.00$          62.50$                  130,000.00$          41.00$                  85,280.00$            

43 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. 1,810 LF 60.00$                  108,600.00$          55.00$                  99,550.00$            59.00$                  106,790.00$          49.00$                  88,690.00$            90.75$                  164,257.50$          88.00$                  159,280.00$          63.50$                  114,935.00$          60.00$                  108,600.00$          

44 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 24 In. Diam. 750 LF 70.00$                  52,500.00$            85.00$                  63,750.00$            89.00$                  66,750.00$            74.00$                  55,500.00$            114.00$                85,500.00$            98.00$                  73,500.00$            87.50$                  65,625.00$            90.00$                  67,500.00$            

45 Corrugated Polyethylene Storm Sewer Pipe 30 In. Diam. 410 LF 75.00$                  30,750.00$            140.00$                57,400.00$            117.00$                47,970.00$            178.00$                72,980.00$            185.00$                75,850.00$            138.00$                56,580.00$            112.00$                45,920.00$            130.00$                53,300.00$            

46 Ductile Iron Storm Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 1,020 LF 50.00$                  51,000.00$            55.00$                  56,100.00$            70.00$                  71,400.00$            65.00$                  66,300.00$            101.00$                103,020.00$          93.00$                  94,860.00$            69.00$                  70,380.00$            80.00$                  81,600.00$            

47 Testing Storm Sewer Pipe 6,070 LF 2.00$                    12,140.00$            2.50$                    15,175.00$            1.80$                    10,926.00$            1.50$                    9,105.00$              3.00$                    18,210.00$            1.75$                    10,622.50$            2.70$                    16,389.00$            3.00$                    18,210.00$            

48 Concrete Inlet 5 EA 875.00$                4,375.00$              900.00$                4,500.00$              1,400.00$             7,000.00$              980.00$                4,900.00$              1,300.00$             6,500.00$              1,400.00$             7,000.00$              1,340.00$             6,700.00$              1,800.00$             9,000.00$              

49 Catch Basin Type 1 36 EA 1,200.00$             43,200.00$            1,200.00$             43,200.00$            1,500.00$             54,000.00$            1,250.00$             45,000.00$            1,660.00$             59,760.00$            1,600.00$             57,600.00$            1,940.00$             69,840.00$            2,000.00$             72,000.00$            

50 Catch Basin Type 1L 5 EA 1,500.00$             7,500.00$              1,350.00$             6,750.00$              1,925.00$             9,625.00$              1,450.00$             7,250.00$              2,070.00$             10,350.00$            1,800.00$             9,000.00$              2,460.00$             12,300.00$            2,300.00$             11,500.00$            

51 Catch Basin Type 2, 48 In. Diam. 12 EA 2,800.00$             33,600.00$            3,500.00$             42,000.00$            3,200.00$             38,400.00$            2,500.00$             30,000.00$            3,425.00$             41,100.00$            3,200.00$             38,400.00$            3,930.00$             47,160.00$            4,200.00$             50,400.00$            

52 Catch Basin Type 2, 54 In. Diam. 7 EA 3,500.00$             24,500.00$            4,500.00$             31,500.00$            4,750.00$             33,250.00$            3,350.00$             23,450.00$            4,650.00$             32,550.00$            3,600.00$             25,200.00$            4,905.00$             34,335.00$            5,300.00$             37,100.00$            

53 Catch Basin Type 2, 54 In. Diam. Control Structure 1 EA 20,000.00$          20,000.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            8,500.00$             8,500.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$              7,765.00$             7,765.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              9,485.00$             9,485.00$              11,000.00$          11,000.00$            

54 Adjustments to Finished Grade 1 LS 5,000.00$             5,000.00$              25,000.00$          25,000.00$            26,000.00$          26,000.00$            30,500.00$          30,500.00$            12,000.00$          12,000.00$            3,700.00$             3,700.00$              14,250.00$          14,250.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            

55 Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1 6 EA 5,000.00$             30,000.00$            8,500.00$             51,000.00$            4,500.00$             27,000.00$            4,400.00$             26,400.00$            4,610.00$             27,660.00$            7,100.00$             42,600.00$            5,410.00$             32,460.00$            9,000.00$             54,000.00$            

56 Full Diameter Risers 15 LF 100.00$                1,500.00$              200.00$                3,000.00$              350.00$                5,250.00$              330.00$                4,950.00$              250.00$                3,750.00$              300.00$                4,500.00$              188.00$                2,820.00$              500.00$                7,500.00$              

56A Manhole Additional Height 48 In. Diam. Type 1 13 LF 150.00$                1,950.00$              200.00$                2,600.00$              312.00$                4,056.00$              440.00$                5,720.00$              200.00$                2,600.00$              260.00$                3,380.00$              255.00$                3,315.00$              550.00$                7,150.00$              

57 Removal of Unsuitable Material Incl. Haul 260 CY 30.00$                  7,800.00$              15.00$                  3,900.00$              28.00$                  7,280.00$              24.00$                  6,240.00$              50.00$                  13,000.00$            30.00$                  7,800.00$              52.00$                  13,520.00$            15.00$                  3,900.00$              

58 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 8 In. Diam. 600 LF 50.00$                  30,000.00$            55.00$                  33,000.00$            77.00$                  46,200.00$            68.00$                  40,800.00$            80.50$                  48,300.00$            95.00$                  57,000.00$            75.00$                  45,000.00$            65.00$                  39,000.00$            

59 Ductile Iron Pipe for Water Main 12 In. Diam. 3,900 LF 70.00$                  273,000.00$          67.50$                  263,250.00$          77.00$                  300,300.00$          75.00$                  292,500.00$          100.55$                392,145.00$          100.00$                390,000.00$          90.50$                  352,950.00$          80.00$                  312,000.00$          

60 Connect to Existing Water Main 4 In. Diam. 2 EA 3,000.00$             6,000.00$              1,250.00$             2,500.00$              2,120.00$             4,240.00$              1,450.00$             2,900.00$              1,200.00$             2,400.00$              7,400.00$             14,800.00$            2,830.00$             5,660.00$              5,000.00$             10,000.00$            

61 Connect to Existing Water Main 8 In. Diam. 1 EA 3,000.00$             3,000.00$              2,250.00$             2,250.00$              2,600.00$             2,600.00$              1,400.00$             1,400.00$              1,050.00$             1,050.00$              1,600.00$             1,600.00$              2,705.00$             2,705.00$              6,000.00$             6,000.00$              

62 Connect to Existing Water Main 12 In. Diam. 3 EA 4,000.00$             12,000.00$            1,400.00$             4,200.00$              3,250.00$             9,750.00$              1,450.00$             4,350.00$              1,220.00$             3,660.00$              2,500.00$             7,500.00$              2,895.00$             8,685.00$              5,000.00$             15,000.00$            

63 This Item Intentionally Left Blank

64 Connect to Existing Water Main 14 In. Diam. HDPE 2 EA 6,000.00$             12,000.00$            2,500.00$             5,000.00$              3,700.00$             7,400.00$              1,850.00$             3,700.00$              1,735.00$             3,470.00$              3,300.00$             6,600.00$              4,055.00$             8,110.00$              9,000.00$             18,000.00$            

65 Stovepipe Watermain, 12 In. Diam. 6 EA 5,000.00$             30,000.00$            3,500.00$             21,000.00$            5,000.00$             30,000.00$            4,050.00$             24,300.00$            5,200.00$             31,200.00$            5,500.00$             33,000.00$            8,070.00$             48,420.00$            7,000.00$             42,000.00$            

66 Blowoff Assembly 10 EA 1,750.00$             17,500.00$            2,000.00$             20,000.00$            2,140.00$             21,400.00$            1,060.00$             10,600.00$            1,655.00$             16,550.00$            1,400.00$             14,000.00$            1,660.00$             16,600.00$            3,000.00$             30,000.00$            

67 Gate Valve 8 In. 9 EA 1,750.00$             15,750.00$            1,400.00$             12,600.00$            1,330.00$             11,970.00$            1,260.00$             11,340.00$            1,500.00$             13,500.00$            2,100.00$             18,900.00$            1,730.00$             15,570.00$            2,000.00$             18,000.00$            

68 Gate Valve 12 In. 15 EA 2,850.00$             42,750.00$            2,250.00$             33,750.00$            2,390.00$             35,850.00$            2,100.00$             31,500.00$            2,550.00$             38,250.00$            3,350.00$             50,250.00$            2,650.00$             39,750.00$            3,000.00$             45,000.00$            

69 Tapping Sleeve and Valve Assembly 14 In. x 12 In. 1 EA 6,500.00$             6,500.00$              8,500.00$             8,500.00$              9,900.00$             9,900.00$              9,000.00$             9,000.00$              8,600.00$             8,600.00$              13,000.00$          13,000.00$            11,550.00$          11,550.00$            25,000.00$          25,000.00$            

69A Comb. Air Release/Air Vacuum Valve Assembly 1 EA 4,500.00$             4,500.00$              4,200.00$             4,200.00$              4,250.00$             4,250.00$              3,800.00$             3,800.00$              4,250.00$             4,250.00$              4,400.00$             4,400.00$              4,470.00$             4,470.00$              6,000.00$             6,000.00$              

70 Hydrant Assembly 11 EA 4,500.00$             49,500.00$            6,250.00$             68,750.00$            5,950.00$             65,450.00$            5,360.00$             58,960.00$            8,115.00$             89,265.00$            8,300.00$             91,300.00$            5,795.00$             63,745.00$            7,000.00$             77,000.00$            

71 Service Connection 1 In. Diam. 4 EA 1,750.00$             7,000.00$              2,000.00$             8,000.00$              2,030.00$             8,120.00$              1,700.00$             6,800.00$              2,365.00$             9,460.00$              1,900.00$             7,600.00$              1,550.00$             6,200.00$              4,000.00$             16,000.00$            

72 Service Connection 1 In. Diam. (Dual Service) 4 EA 2,000.00$             8,000.00$              2,200.00$             8,800.00$              2,300.00$             9,200.00$              2,370.00$             9,480.00$              3,135.00$             12,540.00$            2,900.00$             11,600.00$            2,510.00$             10,040.00$            5,000.00$             20,000.00$            

73 This Item Intentionally Left Blank

IMCO General Construction Tiger Construction Granite Construction CompanyReichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Strider Construction Co., Inc Interwest Construction, Inc. RAM Construction Scarsella Bros., Inc. 

3Engineer's Estimate 1 2

Bellingham, WA 98226

423 Front Street 4721 Northwest Drive 609 N. Hill Blvd. 4290 Pacific Highway

Lynden, WA  98264

5

2116 Buchanan Loop

Ferndale, WA 98248

Phone:  (360) 671-3936

Burlington, WA 98233Bellingham, WA 98226

Phone:  (360) 715-8643Phone:  (360) 354-3687 Phone:  (360) 380-1234 Phone:  (360) 757-7574

4

P.O. Box 68697

Seattle, WA 98168

Phone:  (253) 872-7173

6

P.O. Box 368

Everson, WA 98247

Phone:  (360) 966-7252

7

7017 Everson Goshen Road

Everson, WA 98247

Phone:  (360) 676-2450
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CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale

For: Thornton Street Overpass Project IMCO General Construction Tiger Construction Granite Construction CompanyReichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Strider Construction Co., Inc Interwest Construction, Inc. RAM Construction Scarsella Bros., Inc. 

3Engineer's Estimate 1 2 54 6 7

74 This Item Intentionally Left Blank

75 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam. 155 LF 80.00$                  12,400.00$            130.00$                20,150.00$            145.00$                22,475.00$            125.00$                19,375.00$            95.00$                  14,725.00$            94.00$                  14,570.00$            59.00$                  9,145.00$              110.00$                17,050.00$            

76 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam. 250 LF 90.00$                  22,500.00$            110.00$                27,500.00$            92.00$                  23,000.00$            92.00$                  23,000.00$            120.00$                30,000.00$            92.00$                  23,000.00$            84.00$                  21,000.00$            80.00$                  20,000.00$            

77 PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 18 In. Diam. 1,250 LF 100.00$                125,000.00$          115.00$                143,750.00$          103.00$                128,750.00$          137.00$                171,250.00$          106.50$                133,125.00$          128.00$                160,000.00$          112.00$                140,000.00$          105.00$                131,250.00$          

78 Erosion/Water Pollution Control 1 EST 30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            

79 ESC Lead 1 LS 18,000.00$          18,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            18,000.00$          18,000.00$            6,500.00$             6,500.00$              10,000.00$          10,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$            44,600.00$          44,600.00$            1,000.00$             1,000.00$              

80 Street Cleaning 380 HR 80.00$                  30,400.00$            100.00$                38,000.00$            80.00$                  30,400.00$            97.00$                  36,860.00$            150.00$                57,000.00$            145.00$                55,100.00$            210.00$                79,800.00$            175.00$                66,500.00$            

81 Inlet Protection 12 EA 65.00$                  780.00$                 50.00$                  600.00$                 80.00$                  960.00$                 90.00$                  1,080.00$              110.00$                1,320.00$              80.00$                  960.00$                 110.00$                1,320.00$              80.00$                  960.00$                 

82 Check Dam 125 LF 10.00$                  1,250.00$              14.00$                  1,750.00$              23.00$                  2,875.00$              32.00$                  4,000.00$              15.00$                  1,875.00$              52.00$                  6,500.00$              19.00$                  2,375.00$              40.00$                  5,000.00$              

83 High Visibility Silt Fence 6,800 LF 5.00$                    34,000.00$            3.00$                    20,400.00$            5.00$                    34,000.00$            3.60$                    24,480.00$            3.50$                    23,800.00$            6.00$                    40,800.00$            3.90$                    26,520.00$            6.00$                    40,800.00$            

84 SWPP Plan Preparation 1 LS 10,000.00$          10,000.00$            1,000.00$             1,000.00$              5,300.00$             5,300.00$              500.00$                500.00$                 5,000.00$             5,000.00$              15,000.00$          15,000.00$            2,760.00$             2,760.00$              5,000.00$             5,000.00$              

85 Seeded Lawn Installation 8,500 SY 10.00$                  85,000.00$            8.00$                    68,000.00$            12.00$                  102,000.00$          21.00$                  178,500.00$          8.00$                    68,000.00$            21.00$                  178,500.00$          23.50$                  199,750.00$          26.00$                  221,000.00$          

86 Landscape Restoration 1 EST 20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            20,000.00$          20,000.00$            

87 PSIPE Stormwater Constructed Wetland 1 LS 15,000.00$          15,000.00$            145,000.00$        145,000.00$          110,000.00$        110,000.00$          103,000.00$        103,000.00$          60,000.00$          60,000.00$            115,000.00$        115,000.00$          372,400.00$        372,400.00$          450,000.00$        450,000.00$          

88 Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter 5,850 LF 17.00$                  99,450.00$            20.00$                  117,000.00$          20.00$                  117,000.00$          21.00$                  122,850.00$          26.00$                  152,100.00$          22.00$                  128,700.00$          25.50$                  149,175.00$          22.00$                  128,700.00$          

89 Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb 165 LF 15.00$                  2,475.00$              30.00$                  4,950.00$              28.00$                  4,620.00$              26.00$                  4,290.00$              45.00$                  7,425.00$              29.00$                  4,785.00$              33.50$                  5,527.50$              30.00$                  4,950.00$              

90 Extruded Curb 190 LF 10.00$                  1,900.00$              11.00$                  2,090.00$              10.00$                  1,900.00$              10.00$                  1,900.00$              40.00$                  7,600.00$              9.00$                    1,710.00$              9.80$                    1,862.00$              11.00$                  2,090.00$              

91 Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance 8 In. Thick 400 SY 45.00$                  18,000.00$            64.00$                  25,600.00$            68.00$                  27,200.00$            65.50$                  26,200.00$            75.00$                  30,000.00$            66.50$                  26,600.00$            70.50$                  28,200.00$            65.00$                  26,000.00$            

92 Raised Pavement Marker Type 1 45 HUN 250.00$                11,250.00$            320.00$                14,400.00$            300.00$                13,500.00$            306.00$                13,770.00$            500.00$                22,500.00$            295.00$                13,275.00$            316.00$                14,220.00$            340.00$                15,300.00$            

93 Raised Pavement Marker Type 2 16 HUN 450.00$                7,200.00$              425.00$                6,800.00$              400.00$                6,400.00$              411.00$                6,576.00$              900.00$                14,400.00$            395.00$                6,320.00$              426.00$                6,816.00$              450.00$                7,200.00$              

94 Temporary Fencing, 6' Height 200 LF 5.00$                    1,000.00$              8.00$                    1,600.00$              15.00$                  3,000.00$              4.00$                    800.00$                 15.00$                  3,000.00$              15.00$                  3,000.00$              16.50$                  3,300.00$              7.00$                    1,400.00$              

94A Chain Link Fence Type 3 565 LF 15.00$                  8,475.00$              50.00$                  28,250.00$            37.00$                  20,905.00$            36.00$                  20,340.00$            35.00$                  19,775.00$            33.50$                  18,927.50$            49.00$                  27,685.00$            40.00$                  22,600.00$            

95 Cement Conc. Sidewalk 3,670 SY 45.00$                  165,150.00$          44.00$                  161,480.00$          46.00$                  168,820.00$          46.00$                  168,820.00$          55.00$                  201,850.00$          60.00$                  220,200.00$          50.50$                  185,335.00$          48.00$                  176,160.00$          

96 Cement Conc. Sidewalk w/ Thickened Edge 60 SY 65.00$                  3,900.00$              75.00$                  4,500.00$              79.00$                  4,740.00$              83.00$                  4,980.00$              70.00$                  4,200.00$              88.00$                  5,280.00$              79.50$                  4,770.00$              77.00$                  4,620.00$              

97 Monolithic Cement Conc. Curb and Sidewalk with Raised Edge 140 SY 55.00$                  7,700.00$              110.00$                15,400.00$            112.00$                15,680.00$            110.00$                15,400.00$            100.00$                14,000.00$            119.00$                16,660.00$            112.00$                15,680.00$            115.00$                16,100.00$            

98 Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A 6 EA 1,500.00$             9,000.00$              1,750.00$             10,500.00$            1,650.00$             9,900.00$              1,875.00$             11,250.00$            1,700.00$             10,200.00$            2,200.00$             13,200.00$            1,760.00$             10,560.00$            2,000.00$             12,000.00$            

99 Quarry Spalls 470 TON 40.00$                  18,800.00$            50.00$                  23,500.00$            44.00$                  20,680.00$            38.00$                  17,860.00$            35.00$                  16,450.00$            48.00$                  22,560.00$            33.50$                  15,745.00$            75.00$                  35,250.00$            

100 Mailbox Support, Type 2 2 EA 500.00$                1,000.00$              550.00$                1,100.00$              1,100.00$             2,200.00$              600.00$                1,200.00$              1,500.00$             3,000.00$              650.00$                1,300.00$              685.00$                1,370.00$              700.00$                1,400.00$              

100A Mailbox Support, Type 1 2 EA 450.00$                900.00$                 225.00$                450.00$                 350.00$                700.00$                 450.00$                900.00$                 1,000.00$             2,000.00$              400.00$                800.00$                 368.00$                736.00$                 1,000.00$             2,000.00$              

101 Franchise Illumination System 1 LS 25,000.00$          25,000.00$            85,000.00$          85,000.00$            32,000.00$          32,000.00$            42,300.00$          42,300.00$            30,055.00$          30,055.00$            31,000.00$          31,000.00$            155,000.00$        155,000.00$          43,000.00$          43,000.00$            

102 Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam. 8,300 LF 12.00$                  99,600.00$            15.00$                  124,500.00$          20.00$                  166,000.00$          14.40$                  119,520.00$          13.63$                  113,129.00$          14.00$                  116,200.00$          15.00$                  124,500.00$          31.00$                  257,300.00$          

103 Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 4 In. Diam., Comcast 390 LF 20.00$                  7,800.00$              9.00$                    3,510.00$              10.00$                  3,900.00$              9.20$                    3,588.00$              8.72$                    3,400.80$              9.00$                    3,510.00$              9.50$                    3,705.00$              110.00$                42,900.00$            

104 Schedule 80 PVC Conduit Pipe 2 In. Diam. 3,000 LF 10.00$                  30,000.00$            10.00$                  30,000.00$            11.00$                  33,000.00$            10.00$                  30,000.00$            9.51$                    28,530.00$            9.50$                    28,500.00$            10.50$                  31,500.00$            13.00$                  39,000.00$            

105 Street Light Foundation 2 EA 3,000.00$             6,000.00$              3,000.00$             6,000.00$              3,200.00$             6,400.00$              3,000.00$             6,000.00$              3,000.00$             6,000.00$              3,000.00$             6,000.00$              3,100.00$             6,200.00$              3,800.00$             7,600.00$              

106 Permanent Signing 1 LS 7,500.00$             7,500.00$              7,000.00$             7,000.00$              14,000.00$          14,000.00$            12,000.00$          12,000.00$            14,000.00$          14,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            9,200.00$             9,200.00$              22,000.00$          22,000.00$            

107 Plastic Stop Line 70 LF 15.00$                  1,050.00$              9.00$                    630.00$                 9.00$                    630.00$                 8.00$                    560.00$                 15.00$                  1,050.00$              8.00$                    560.00$                 8.70$                    609.00$                 10.00$                  700.00$                 

108 Plastic Traffic Arrow 2 EA 80.00$                  160.00$                 110.00$                220.00$                 105.00$                210.00$                 105.00$                210.00$                 200.00$                400.00$                 101.50$                203.00$                 110.00$                220.00$                 150.00$                300.00$                 

109 Paint Line 8,500 LF 0.40$                    3,400.00$              0.30$                    2,550.00$              0.30$                    2,550.00$              0.26$                    2,210.00$              0.50$                    4,250.00$              0.25$                    2,125.00$              0.30$                    2,550.00$              0.25$                    2,125.00$              

110 Plastic Crosswalk Line 700 SF 8.00$                    5,600.00$              5.00$                    3,500.00$              5.00$                    3,500.00$              4.75$                    3,325.00$              9.00$                    6,300.00$              4.50$                    3,150.00$              4.90$                    3,430.00$              5.00$                    3,500.00$              

111 Pothole Existing Underground Utility 10 EA 350.00$                3,500.00$              500.00$                5,000.00$              400.00$                4,000.00$              445.00$                4,450.00$              600.00$                6,000.00$              2,000.00$             20,000.00$            430.00$                4,300.00$              500.00$                5,000.00$              

112 Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities 1 EST 40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            40,000.00$          40,000.00$            

113 Field Office Building 1 LS 60,000.00$          60,000.00$            35,000.00$          35,000.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$            31,200.00$          31,200.00$            10,000.00$          10,000.00$            150,000.00$        150,000.00$          22,350.00$          22,350.00$            50,000.00$          50,000.00$            

114 Bollard Type 2 4 EA 300.00$                1,200.00$              500.00$                2,000.00$              1,220.00$             4,880.00$              900.00$                3,600.00$              1,100.00$             4,400.00$              1,400.00$             5,600.00$              580.00$                2,320.00$              1,000.00$             4,000.00$              

115 Video Documentation 1 LS 20,000.00$          20,000.00$            30,000.00$          30,000.00$            43,000.00$          43,000.00$            15,000.00$          15,000.00$            28,000.00$          28,000.00$            100,000.00$        100,000.00$          29,300.00$          29,300.00$            8,000.00$             8,000.00$              

Civil Subtotal 7,307,530.00$       5,984,375.00$       6,375,732.00$       6,699,336.00$       7,608,330.30$       8,596,660.50$       8,412,862.00$       8,613,830.00$       

Sales Tax, Items 55-56 & 58-77 (8.7%) 61,674.30$            64,484.40$            67,260.14$            65,807.24$            76,899.30$            84,061.14$            73,504.56$            79,065.60$            

Civil Total Including Sales Tax 7,369,204.30$       6,048,859.40$       6,442,992.14$       6,765,143.24$       7,685,229.60$       8,680,721.64$       8,486,366.56$       8,692,895.60$       
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Bridge Structure Items

116 Structure Surveying 1 LS $50,000 50,000.00$            $35,000 35,000.00$            $34,000 34,000.00$            $40,600 40,600.00$            $40,000 40,000.00$            $50,000 50,000.00$            $32,050 32,050.00$            $35,000 35,000.00$            

117 St. Reinf. Bar 174,106 LB $2 330,801.40$          $1 217,632.50$          $1 215,891.44$          $2 313,390.80$          $1 226,337.80$          $1 174,106.00$          $1 243,748.40$          $2 304,685.50$          

118 Epoxy-Coated St. Reinf. Bar 231,686 LB $2.20 509,709.20$          $1.75 405,450.50$          $1.64 379,965.04$          $2.00 463,372.00$          $1.48 342,895.28$          $1.30 301,191.80$          $1.60 370,697.60$          $2.10 486,540.60$          

119 Deficient Strength Conc. Price Adjustment 0 CALC $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           $0 -$                           

120 Prestressed Conc. Girder (WF66G) 1,754 LF $500 877,000.00$          $550 964,700.00$          $537 941,898.00$          $710 1,245,340.00$       $510 894,540.00$          $560 982,240.00$          $562 985,748.00$          $700 1,227,800.00$       

121 Bridge Approach Slab 260 SY $475 123,500.00$          $470 122,200.00$          $420 109,200.00$          $600 156,000.00$          $460 119,600.00$          $470 122,200.00$          $600 156,000.00$          $600 156,000.00$          

122 Bridge Railing Type - Throw Fence 236 LF $200 47,200.00$            $228 53,808.00$            $166 39,176.00$            $210 49,560.00$            $155 36,580.00$            $150 35,400.00$            $400 94,400.00$            $195 46,020.00$            

123 Bridge Railing Type BP - Bridge 831 LF $100 83,100.00$            $75 62,325.00$            $80 66,480.00$            $85 70,635.00$            $79 65,898.30$            $96 79,776.00$            $90 74,790.00$            $90 74,790.00$            

124 Pedestrian Barrier 831 LF $350 290,850.00$          $325 270,075.00$          $325 270,075.00$          $330 274,230.00$          $258 214,605.75$          $250 207,750.00$          $350 290,850.00$          $300 249,300.00$          

125 QA Shaft Test 8 EA $2,500 20,000.00$            $6,000 48,000.00$            $1,700 13,600.00$            $2,050 16,400.00$            $2,050 16,400.00$            $1,500 12,000.00$            $1,625 13,000.00$            $2,400 19,200.00$            

126 Constructing 6 ft Diameter Shaft 140 LF $2,700 378,000.00$          $1,700 238,000.00$          $1,820 254,800.00$          $1,670 233,800.00$          $1,630 228,200.00$          $2,500 350,000.00$          $1,605 224,700.00$          $2,100 294,000.00$          

127 Constructing 8 ft Diameter Shaft 480 LF $4,050 1,944,000.00$       $1,950 936,000.00$          $2,030 974,400.00$          $1,800 864,000.00$          $1,760 844,800.00$          $2,200 1,056,000.00$       $1,855 890,400.00$          $2,600 1,248,000.00$       

128 Removing Shaft Obstructions 1 EST 10% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          23220000% 232,200.00$          

129 Conc. Class 4000 for Bridge 452 CY $1,000 452,000.00$          $1,600 723,200.00$          $1,030 465,560.00$          $1,000 452,000.00$          $1,195 540,140.00$          $2,000 904,000.00$          $1,210 546,920.00$          $950 429,400.00$          

130 Conc. Class 4000D for Bridge 771 CY $1,500 1,156,500.00$       $1,400 1,079,400.00$       $857 660,747.00$          $1,000 771,000.00$          $1,180 909,780.00$          $1,700 1,310,700.00$       $1,905 1,468,755.00$       $1,450 1,117,950.00$       

Bridge Subtotal 6,494,860.60$       5,387,991.00$       4,657,992.48$       5,182,527.80$       4,711,977.13$       5,817,563.80$       5,624,259.00$       5,920,886.10$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate B-1 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Sculpted Shotcrete Rock Facing

B-1-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

B-1-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

B-1-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

B-1-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

B-1-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

B-1-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

B-1-7 Shotcrete Facing for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $65 2,210,000.00$       $21 714,000.00$          $23 782,000.00$          $29 986,000.00$          $23 765,000.00$          $21 710,600.00$          $34 1,164,160.00$       $24 799,000.00$          

B-1-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

B-1-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate B-1 5,509,000.00$       3,640,150.00$       4,157,770.00$       4,482,050.00$       4,093,650.00$       3,645,715.00$       4,112,280.00$       4,528,700.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate A-1 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Custom Salmon Finished Precast Panel

A-1-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

A-1-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          
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CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale

For: Thornton Street Overpass Project IMCO General Construction Tiger Construction Granite Construction CompanyReichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Strider Construction Co., Inc Interwest Construction, Inc. RAM Construction Scarsella Bros., Inc. 

3Engineer's Estimate 1 2 54 6 7

A-1-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

A-1-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

A-1-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

A-1-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

A-1-7 Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $55 1,870,000.00$       $45 1,530,000.00$       $45 1,530,000.00$       $59 2,006,000.00$       $50 1,691,500.00$       $49 1,652,400.00$       $47 1,611,600.00$       $50 1,700,000.00$       

A-1-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

A-1-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate A-1 5,169,000.00$       4,456,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,502,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,587,515.00$       4,559,720.00$       5,429,700.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate A-2 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Rivercane Basket Finished Precast Panel

A-2-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

A-2-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

A-2-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

A-2-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

A-2-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

A-2-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

A-2-7 Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $60 2,040,000.00$       $44 1,496,000.00$       $45 1,530,000.00$       $59 1,989,000.00$       $50 1,691,500.00$       $47 1,609,900.00$       $50 1,712,580.00$       $49 1,674,500.00$       

A-2-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

A-2-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate A-2 5,339,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,485,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,545,015.00$       4,660,700.00$       5,404,200.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate A-3 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Cascadian Stone Finished Precast Panel

A-3-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

A-3-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

A-3-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

A-3-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

A-3-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

A-3-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

A-3-7 Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $50 1,700,000.00$       $44 1,496,000.00$       $45 1,530,000.00$       $56 1,904,000.00$       $50 1,691,500.00$       $47 1,613,300.00$       $47 1,593,580.00$       $50 1,683,000.00$       

A-3-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

A-3-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate A-3 4,999,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,400,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,548,415.00$       4,541,700.00$       5,412,700.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate A-4 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Fractured Fin Formliner Finished Precast Panel

A-4-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

A-4-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

A-4-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

A-4-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

A-4-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

A-4-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

A-4-7 Concrete Fascia Panel for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $40 1,360,000.00$       $44 1,496,000.00$       $45 1,530,000.00$       $56 1,904,000.00$       $50 1,691,500.00$       $47 1,606,500.00$       $47 1,586,440.00$       $49 1,674,500.00$       

A-4-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

A-4-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate A-4 4,659,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,400,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,541,615.00$       4,534,560.00$       5,404,200.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate B-3 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Random Box Groove Finished Shotcrete Facing

B-3-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

B-3-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

B-3-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

B-3-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

B-3-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

B-3-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

B-3-7 Shotcrete Facing for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $45 1,530,000.00$       $27 918,000.00$          $31 1,054,000.00$       $47 1,581,000.00$       $29 996,200.00$          $27 928,200.00$          $42 1,413,380.00$       $31 1,054,000.00$       

B-3-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

B-3-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate B-3 4,829,000.00$       3,844,150.00$       4,429,770.00$       5,077,050.00$       4,324,850.00$       3,863,315.00$       4,361,500.00$       4,783,700.00$       

Item

No

Item

Description
Quantity Unit

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Unit

Price
Amount

Alternate B-2 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall with Trowel Finished Shotcrete Facing

B-2-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

B-2-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

B-2-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

B-2-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,240,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       

B-2-5 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall 34,000 SF $15 510,000.00$          $24 816,000.00$          $25 850,000.00$          $17 578,000.00$          $18 595,000.00$          $11 379,100.00$          $25 857,820.00$          $25 850,000.00$          

B-2-6 Geosynthetic Retaining Wall Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $487 730,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

B-2-7 Shotcrete Facing for Geosynthetic Wall 34,000 SF $30 1,020,000.00$       $15 510,000.00$          $18 612,000.00$          $33 1,122,000.00$       $18 598,400.00$          $16 550,800.00$          $29 978,860.00$          $18 620,500.00$          

B-2-8 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

B-2-9 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate B-2 4,319,000.00$       3,436,150.00$       3,987,770.00$       4,618,050.00$       3,927,050.00$       3,489,815.00$       3,926,980.00$       4,350,200.00$       
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Price
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Price
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Alternate C-1 Welded Wire Faced Structural Earth Wall

C-1-1 Prefabricated Vertical Drains 155,000 LF $4 620,000.00$          $1 155,000.00$          $2 294,500.00$          $2 271,250.00$          $1 178,250.00$          $2 248,000.00$          $1 184,450.00$          $2 310,000.00$          

C-1-2 Structure Excavation Class A Incl. Haul 8,500 CY $12 102,000.00$          $7 55,250.00$            $18 153,000.00$          $13 106,250.00$          $20 167,450.00$          $10 85,000.00$            $19 161,500.00$          $30 255,000.00$          

C-1-3 Bridge Railing Type BP Approach Slabs and GRW Barriers 1,500 LF $100 150,000.00$          $75 112,500.00$          $79 118,500.00$          $85 127,500.00$          $79 118,950.00$          $83 124,500.00$          $90 135,000.00$          $70 105,000.00$          

C-1-4 Gravel Borrow for Structural Earth Wall Incl. Haul 80,000 TON $12 960,000.00$          $10 800,000.00$          $14 1,080,000.00$       $16 1,280,000.00$       $15 1,232,000.00$       $16 1,256,000.00$       $10 800,000.00$          $17 1,360,000.00$       
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CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED

Called By: City of Ferndale

For: Thornton Street Overpass Project IMCO General Construction Tiger Construction Granite Construction CompanyReichhardt & Ebe Engineering, Inc. Strider Construction Co., Inc Interwest Construction, Inc. RAM Construction Scarsella Bros., Inc. 

3Engineer's Estimate 1 2 54 6 7

C-1-5 Structural Earth Wall 34,000 SF $45 1,530,000.00$       $33 1,122,000.00$       $32 1,088,000.00$       $25 850,000.00$          $29 986,000.00$          $15 510,000.00$          $36 1,220,940.00$       $32 1,098,200.00$       

C-1-6 SEW Pedestrian Barrier 1,500 LF $500 750,000.00$          $525 787,500.00$          $475 712,500.00$          $680 1,020,000.00$       $595 891,750.00$          $465 697,500.00$          $415 622,500.00$          $410 615,000.00$          

C-1-7 Sand Drainage Blanket 7,100 TON $20 142,000.00$          $19 134,900.00$          $14 97,270.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $14 96,915.00$            $14 95,850.00$            $25 177,500.00$          

C-1-8 Guardrail Fence 1,300 LF $50 65,000.00$            $50 65,000.00$            $40 52,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            $38 49,400.00$            $37 48,100.00$            $70 91,000.00$            $44 57,200.00$            

Total Alternate C-1 4,319,000.00$       3,232,150.00$       3,595,770.00$       3,808,050.00$       3,719,650.00$       3,066,015.00$       3,311,240.00$       3,977,900.00$       

Civil Total Including Sales Tax 7,369,204.30$       6,048,859.40$       6,442,992.14$       6,765,143.24$       7,685,229.60$       8,680,721.64$       8,486,366.56$       8,692,895.60$       

Bridge Structure Items Total 6,494,860.60$       5,387,991.00$       4,657,992.48$       5,182,527.80$       4,711,977.13$       5,817,563.80$       5,624,259.00$       5,920,886.10$       

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     * 11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     * 14,498,285.44$     * 14,110,625.56$     * 14,613,781.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate B-1 Total 5,509,000.00$       3,640,150.00$       4,157,770.00$       4,482,050.00$       4,093,650.00$       3,645,715.00$       4,112,280.00$       4,528,700.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate B-1 Total 19,373,064.90$     * 15,077,000.40$     15,258,754.62$     16,429,721.04$     16,490,856.73$     * 18,144,000.44$     * 18,222,905.56$     * 19,142,481.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate A-1 Total 5,169,000.00$       4,456,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,502,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,587,515.00$       4,559,720.00$       5,429,700.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate A-1 Total 19,033,064.90$     * 15,893,000.40$     16,006,754.62$     17,449,721.04$     17,417,356.73$     * 19,085,800.44$     * 18,670,345.56$     * 20,043,481.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate A-2 Total 5,339,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,485,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,545,015.00$       4,660,700.00$       5,404,200.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate A-2 Total 19,203,064.90$     * 15,859,000.40$     16,006,754.62$     17,432,721.04$     17,417,356.73$     * 19,043,300.44$     * 18,771,325.56$     * 20,017,981.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate A-3 Total 4,999,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,400,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,548,415.00$       4,541,700.00$       5,412,700.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate A-3 Total 18,863,064.90$     * 15,859,000.40$     16,006,754.62$     17,347,721.04$     17,417,356.73$     * 19,046,700.44$     * 18,652,325.56$     * 20,026,481.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate A-4 Total 4,659,000.00$       4,422,150.00$       4,905,770.00$       5,400,050.00$       5,020,150.00$       4,541,615.00$       4,534,560.00$       5,404,200.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate A-4 Total 18,523,064.90$     * 15,859,000.40$     16,006,754.62$     17,347,721.04$     17,417,356.73$     * 19,039,900.44$     * 18,645,185.56$     * 20,017,981.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate B-3 Total 4,829,000.00$       3,844,150.00$       4,429,770.00$       5,077,050.00$       4,324,850.00$       3,863,315.00$       4,361,500.00$       4,783,700.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate B-3 Total 18,693,064.90$     * 15,281,000.40$     15,530,754.62$     17,024,721.04$     16,722,056.73$     * 18,361,600.44$     * 18,472,125.56$     * 19,397,481.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate B-2 Total 4,319,000.00$       3,436,150.00$       3,987,770.00$       4,618,050.00$       3,927,050.00$       3,489,815.00$       3,926,980.00$       4,350,200.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate B-2 Total 18,183,064.90$     * 14,873,000.40$     15,088,754.62$     16,565,721.04$     16,324,256.73$     * 17,988,100.44$     * 18,037,605.56$     * 18,963,981.70$     

Base Bid Total (Including Sales Tax) 13,864,064.90$     11,436,850.40$     11,100,984.62$     11,947,671.04$     12,397,206.73$     14,498,285.44$     14,110,625.56$     14,613,781.70$     

Alternate C-1 Total 4,319,000.00$       3,232,150.00$       3,595,770.00$       3,808,050.00$       3,719,650.00$       3,066,015.00$       3,311,240.00$       3,977,900.00$       

Base Bid Plus Alternate C-1 Total 18,183,064.90$     * 14,669,000.40$     14,696,754.62$     15,755,721.04$     16,116,856.73$     * 17,564,300.44$     * 17,421,865.56$     * 18,591,681.70$     

* Math Error
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